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Proudly Present

Showcase 1/2,
Wailkato & Auckland Premier Shows

CATALOGUE

NZMHA Hi-Point, Mare, Gelding and Performance Incentive Classes & Heritage Comp, AA and A-Rated Show

8" and 9" February 2025

Showcase Judge - Travis Lord
Waikato Premier Judge - Jaymee Lord
Auckland Premier Judge - Alan Windle

START TIME 8:30am
LOCATION

Cambridge Thoroughbred Lodge, Hickey Road, Cambridge




Please remember to thank the generous sponsors for our show.

We truly appreciate their support.
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Waikato Miniature Horse Club would also like to express their thanks and gratitude to the
following studs, businesses and individuals for their sponsorship of this weekends
Supreme Garlands

The McGuire Family

The Horsewear House
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Back No.
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130
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138
139
140
141
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145
146
147

Horse

Curraleigh Legacy’s Bella
Curraleigh Legacy’s Diamond
Eclipse Rebel’s Frosty Devil
BM Sov-Reigns Desert Eagle

Pinehaven Gentlemen Prefer Blondes

SWS Jamician Invester
Sheokes Bucks Baby Im Hot
ALH Lady of Liberty

Bayview Nova's Gianni
Bayview Admirals Mia
Maungatua Star of the Night
Gemtime Regally Rocking It
Gemtime Regal Revenge
Gemtime Rock Candy
Tumblestones Mystery Girl
Divine Creations Casanova’s Gold
Bayview Reign’s Klassique
Bayview Nova’s Elektra
Bayview Nova’s Empress
Bayview Admirals Estelle
Bayview Reigns Jocomotion
Maungatua Titans J’adore
Maungatua Titan’s White Suede
Maungatua Titan’s Invictus

K Trio Flaming Rebel

Eclipse Regaly Entitled
Parahellier Azure Hills
Riverview Rockstar INXS
Bayview Novas Zefyr

Ad Alta Save The Best for Last
Gemtime Reigning Candy
Gemtime Pure Envy

Gemtime Pure Class

Gemtime Madam Sass

Four Seasons Butterfly Effect
Four Seasons Devils Advocate
Bellemara My Remarkable Lulu
Forestlands RB Miss Aotearoa
Mahana Playmate

Summerlea Social Butterfly
Summerlea Ecstasy in Disguise
Razyana Vega’s Precious Secret
Razyana Can’t Keepa Secret
Razyana Secrets Apache Cat
Razyana Red Hot in Vegas
Razyana Secrets Desert Prince
Bayview Nova’s Quicksilva
Hollywood Rave About Me

Handler

Linda Sheeley
Linda Sheeley
Bella Holden

Bella Holden

Bella Holden

D & D Sloan/Bella Holden
Kristi Churches
Kristi Churches
Kristi Churches
Kristi Churches
Kristi Churches
Robin Bennie

Nola Higgins
Susan Baker
Tumblestones Stud
Barbara Winthrop
Barbara Winthrop
B Bell/A Horrocks
B Bell/A Horrocks
B Bell/A Horrocks
B Bell/A Horrocks
JB & MS Miller/A Horrocks
JB & MS Miller/A Horrocks
JB & MS Miller/A Horrocks
T Hellier

T Hellier

T Hellier

D & W Macdonald
D & W Macdonald
D & W Macdonald
L Barraclough

L Barraclough

L Barraclough

L Barraclough

K Dance

K Dance

H & D Bishell

H & D Bishell

H & D Bishell

H & D Bishell

H & D Bishell
Kirstie McGrail
Kirstie McGrail
Kirstie McGrall
RLD Syndicate
RLD Syndicate

S Milsom

Angela Broadbent



148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159

Damebreeze Diamons Bayonet Babe
Dreamcatchers Lil Miss Storm

Ad Alta A Lil Bit Posh

BRSS Dream’s Cyclonic Girl
Bayview Nova’s Conquest

Eclipse Porcelain Doll

Achnacarry Samis Lil Sweetheart
Maungatua Nova’s Dymamo
Honeybourne Hot Gossip
Summerlea Dash of China

Razyana Secrets Moonlight Shadow
Eclipse Magical Radiance

Angela Broadbent
Angela Broadbent
Angela Broadbent
Angela Broadbent
S & J MaGuire
Y & R Brosnan
Y & R Brosnan
Y & R Brosnan
Y & R Brosnan
Y & R Brosnan
Y & R Brosnan
Y & R Brosnan



DAY ONE - CATEGORY A

BEST PRESENTED

3  Best Presented Horse and Adult Handler (18 years and over) — HP

111 Gemtime Regally Rocking It Robin Bennie
112 Gemtime Regal Revenge Nola Higgins
155 Maungatua Nova’s Dymamo R Brosnan
Judge 1 1 112 2nd 155 3 111 4t
Judge 2 1 112 2nd 155 3 111 4t
Judge 3 1 155 2nd 112 3 111 4t
YOUTH - HALTER
1 Best Presented Horse & Junior Youth Handler — YHP
118 Bayview Nova’s Empress Tilly Harrison
Judge 1 1% 118 2nd 31 4t
Judge 2 1st 118 2nd 31 4t
Judge 3 1% 118 2nd 31 4t
2 Best Presented Horse & Senior Youth Handler — YHP
102 Eclipse Rebel’s Frosty Devil Bella Holden
Judge 1 1st 102 2nd 31 4t
Judge 2 1t 102 2nd 31 4t
Judge 3 1t 102 2nd 31 4t
22 Junior Youth Handler and Category A Horse — YHP
118 Bayview Nova’'s Empress Tilly Harrison
Judge 1 18t 118 2nd 31 4t
Judge 2 18t 118 2nd 31 4t
Judge 3 18t 118 2nd 31 4t
23 Senior Youth Handler and Category A Horse — YHP
102 Eclipse Rebel’s Frosty Devil Bella Holden
Judge 1 1% 102 2nd 31 4t
Judge 2 1% 102 2nd 31 4t
Judge 3 1t 102 2nd 31 4t
40 Multi Colour Horse & Youth Handler
102 Eclipse Rebel’s Frosty Devil Bella Holden
Judge 1 1t 102 2nd 31 4t
Judge 2 1t 102 2nd 31 4t
Judge 3 1t 102 2nd 31 4t

41 Solid Colour Horse & Youth Handler

No Entries

52 Junior Youth Showmanship — HP/YHP
No Entries



53 Senior Youth Showmanship — HP/YHP

102 Eclipse Rebel’s Frosty Devil Bella Holden
Judge 1 18] 102 2nd 31 4t
Judge 2 13| 102 2nd 31 4t
Judge 3 1 102 2nd 3¢ 4t

CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION YOUTH SHOWMANSHIP - YHP
(Chosen based on scores from classes 52 & 53)

Judge 1 Champion 102 Reserve Champion
Judge 2 Champion 102 Reserve Champion
Judge 3 Champion 102 Reserve Champion

SHOWMANSHIP CLASSES

All competitors can show in only one showmanship class
54 Adult Showmanship — Novice — HP

55 Adult Showmanship — Open — HP

No Entries

108 Bayview Nova’s Gianni Kristi Churches
149 Dreamcatchers Lil Miss Storm Angela Broadbent
Judge 1 1% 108 2nd 149 31 4t
Judge 2 1t 149 2nd 108 31 4t
Judge 3 1t 108 2nd 149 31 4t
CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION ADULT SHOWMANSHIP — HP
(Chosen based on scores from classes 54 & 55)
Judge 1 Champion 108 Reserve Champion 149
Judge 3 Champion 149 Reserve Champion 108
Judge 2 Champion 108 Reserve Champion 149

YOUNGSTOCK CLASSES

4

Foal/Weanling Filly - 28" under HP

No Entries

Foal/weanling Filly over 28 up to and including 30" HP

No Entries

Yearling Filly - 30" and under HP

No Entries

Yearling Filly over 30" up to and including 32" HP
Bayview Nova's Elektra

117
136
153
154

Bellemara My Remarkable Lulu
Eclipse Porcelain Doll
Achnacarry Samis Lil Sweetheart

B Bell/A Horrocks

H & D Bishell

Y & R Brosnan

Y & R Brosnan




Judge 1 1 136 2nd 117 3 153 4t 154

Judge 2 1 154 2nd 117 3 153 4t 136

Judge 3 1 117 2nd 136 3 153 4t 154
CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION YEARLING FILLY CATEGORYA- HP

Judge 1 Champion 136 Reserve Champion 117

Judge 2 Champion 154 Reserve Champion 117

Judge 3 Champion 117 Reserve Champion 136

10

11

Foal/Weanling Gelding —28" & under - HP/G
No Entries

Foal/weanling Gelding over 28" up to & including 30" HP/GI
No Entries

Yearling Gelding -30" & under - HP/GI
No Entries

Yearling Gelding - Over 30" up to & including 32" HP/GI

155 Maungatua Nova’s Dymamo Y & R Brosnan
Judge 1 18t 155 2nd 31 4t
Judge 2 18t 155 2nd 31 4t
Judge 3 1st 155 2nd 31 4t

CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION YEARLING GELDING CATEGORY A — HP/GI

Judge 1 Champion 155 Reserve Champion
Judge 2 Champion 155 Reserve Champion
Judge 3 Champion 155 Reserve Champion

12

13

14

15

Foal/Weanling Colt — 28" & under HP
No Entries

Foal/Weanling Colt - over 28"up to & including 30 HP
No Entries

Yearling Colt 30" & under HP
No Entries

Yearling Colt Over 30" & up to & including 32" HP

156 Honeybourne Hot Gossip Y & R Brosnan

Judge 1 1t 156 2nd 31 4t
Judge 2 1t 156 2nd 31 4t
Judge 3 1t 156 2nd 31 4t




CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION YEARLING COLT CATEGORYA - HP

Judge 1 Champion 156 Reserve Champion

Judge 2 Champion 156 Reserve Champion

Judge 3 Champion 156 Reserve Champion
MARE CLASSES

16 Mare 2 Years — HP/MI

105 SWS Jamician Invester D & D Sloan/Bella Holden

114 Tumblestones Mystery Girl Tumblestones Stud

119 Bayview Admirals Estelle B Bell/A Horrocks

124 K Trio Flaming Rebel T Hellier

137 Forestlands RB Miss Aotearoa H & D Bishell
Judge 1 1 119 2nd 137 31 124 4t 114
Judge 2 1 119 2nd 137 31 124 4t 114
Judge 3 1 119 2nd 137 3 124 4t 114

17 Mare 3 Years and over — HP/MI

118 Bayview Nova’s Empress B Bell/A Horrocks
Judge 1 1t 118 2nd 31 4th
Judge 2 18t 118 2nd 31 4t
Judge 3 18t 118 2nd 31 4t

CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION MARE CATEGORY A — HP/MI

Judge 1 Champion 119 Reserve Champion 137
Judge 2 Champion 119 Reserve Champion 137
Judge 3 Champion 119 Reserve Champion 137
GELDING CLASSES
18 Gelding 2 and 3 years - HP/GI
No Entries
19 Gelding 4 years and over - HP/GI
108 Bayview Nova’s Gianni Kristi Churches
111 Gemtime Regally Rocking It Robin Bennie
125 Eclipse Regaly Entitled T Hellier
146 Bayview Nova’s Quicksilva S Milsom
Judge 1 1t 125 2nd 146 3 108 4t 111
Judge 2 1t 146 2nd 125 31 108 4t 111
Judge 3 1 111 2nd 146 3 108 4t 125

CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION GELDING CATEGORY A - HP/GI

Judge 1 Champion 125 Reserve Champion 146
Judge 2 Champion 146 Reserve Champion 125
Judge 3 Champion 111 Reserve Champion 146




STALLIONCLASSES

20 Stallion 2 Years — HP

134 Four Seasons Butterfly Effect K Dance
Judge 1 1t 134 2nd 3 4th
Judge 2 1 134 2nd 3 4t
Judge 3 1 134 2nd 3 4t

21 Stallion 3 years and over — HP

No Entries

CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION STALLION CATEGORY A - HP

Judge 1 Champion 134 Reserve Champion
Judge 2 Champion 134 Reserve Champion
Judge 3 Champion 134 Reserve Champion

There will be a 10 minute break for horses and handlers to get ready for judging

SUPREME CHAMPION / RUNNER UP SUPREME CHAMPION CAT A - HP/GI/MI

(To be judged from all Champions and Reserve Champions)

AMHC Premier Supreme to receive a rug sponsored by Brick Bay Equine and Ubersnug
WMHC Premier Supreme to receive a rug sponsored by The Horsewear House

Judge 1 Supreme Champion 119 Runner Up Supreme Champion 137
Judge 2 Supreme Champion 119 Runner Up Supreme Champion 137
Judge 3 Supreme Champion 117 Runner Up Supreme Champion 119

HERITAGE HALTER CLASSES

HERITAGE Horses can either enter the heritage classes or the standard halter classes but
NOT BOTH i.e. once a horse shows in the heritage classes it remains in the heritage
classes ALL season. But you can still enter other NZMHA classes for best presented,
showmanship, youth, head and all performance. Please refer to the NZMHA Website for a
full description of an ideal heritage horse. Page 33 of 35 Rulebook Part B — Show Rules

24 Heritage Halter Youngstock - 1yr and under fillies geldings and colts HP/HI
No Entries

25 Heritage Halter Junior - 2 -3yrs - mares,geldings and stallions HP/HI
112 Gemtime Regal Revenge Nola Higgins
Judge 1 1t 112 2nd 31 4t
Judge 2 1t 112 2nd 31 4t
Judge 3 1t 112 2nd 31 4t




26 Heritage Halter - 4yrs and over - mares HP/HI

100 Curraleigh Legacy’s Bella Linda Sheeley
107 ALH Lady of Liberty Kristi Churches
Judge 1 1 107 2nd 100 3w 4t
Judge 2 1 107 2nd 100 3w 4t
Judge 3 1 107 2nd 100 3w 4t
27 Heritage Halter - 4yrs and over - geldings and stallions HP/HI

147 Hollywood Rave About Me Angela Broadbent

157 Summerlea Dash of China Y & R Brosnan
Judge 1 1 147 2nd 157 3 4t
Judge 2 1 147 2nd 157 3 4t
Judge 3 1 147 2nd 157 3 4t

CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION HERITAGE HORSE CATEGORY A HP/HI
1st and 2nd Placegetters from classes 24 to 27

Judge 1 Champion 147 Reserve Champion 107
Judge 2 Champion 147 Reserve Champion 107
Judge 3 Champion 147 Reserve Champion 107
28 Heritage Multi Colour Hi
112 Gemtime Regal Revenge Nola Higgins
Judge 1 18t 112 2nd 31 4t
Judge 2 15t 112 2nd 31 4t
Judge 3 18t 112 2nd 31 4t
29 Heritage Solid Colour HI
100 Curraleigh Legacy’s Bella Linda Sheeley
107 ALH Lady of Liberty Kristi Churches
147 Hollywood Rave About Me Angela Broadbent
157 Summerlea Dash of China Y & R Brosnan
Judge 1 1% 147 2nd 107 3 157 4t 100
Judge 2 1% 147 2nd 157 3 107 4t 100
Judge 3 1% 147 2nd 157 31 107 4t 100

CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION COLOUR HERITAGE HORSE CATEGORY A HI

Judge 1 Champion 147 Reserve Champion 112
Judge 2 Champion 147 Reserve Champion 112
Judge 3 Champion 147 Reserve Champion 157

30 Heritage Movement - HI
Curraleigh Legacy’s Bella

100
107
112
147
157

ALH Lady of Liberty

Gemtime Regal Revenge
Hollywood Rave About Me
Summerlea Dash of China

Linda Sheeley
Kristi Churches
Nola Higgins
Angela Broadbent
Y & R Brosnan




Judge 1 1t 100 2nd 147 3 157 4t 112

Judge 2 1t 100 2nd 157 3 112 4t 147

Judge 3 1t 100 2nd 107 3 147 4t 157
NZ BRED

(The horse, to be eligible to be shown in these classes both Sire and Dam must have been bred in
New Zealand (not in Utero Imports)

31. Youngstock - 1 year and under; Fillies, Geldings and Colts in the same class

136 Bellemara My Remarkable Lulu H & D Bishell

153 Eclipse Porcelain Doll Y & R Brosnan
Judge 1 Champion 153 Reserve 136 3 4t
Judge 2 Champion 136 Reserve 153 3 4t
Judge 3 Champion 153 Reserve 136 3 4t

32. Junior - 2- & 3-Year-Old; Fillies, Geldings and Stallions in the same class

112 Gemtime Regal Revenge Nola Higgins

119 Bayview Admirals Estelle B Bell/A Horrocks

134 Four Seasons Butterfly Effect K Dance

137 Forestlands RB Miss Aotearoa H & D Bishell
Judge 1 Champion 119 Reserve 137 31 112 4t 134
Judge 2 Champion 119 Reserve 137 31 112 4t 134
Judge 3 Champion 119 Reserve 137 31 112 4t 134

33. Senior - 4 and Older; Mares, Geldings and Stallions in the same class

111 Gemtime Regally Rocking It Robin Bennie

125 Eclipse Regaly Entitled T Hellier

Judge 1 Champion 125 Reserve 111 3 4t
Judge 2 Champion 125 Reserve 111 31 4t
Judge 3 Champion 111 Reserve 125 3 4t

CHAMPION OF CHAMPIONS NZ BRED HORSE CAT A
1st Placegetters from classes 31 — 33

Judge 1 Champion of Champions 119
Judge 2 Champion of Champions 119
Judge 3 Champion of Champions 119

COLOUR CLASSES - refer rule B04.03 for definitions

34 Multi-Colour - Appaloosa & Pintaloosa - HP/GI/MI
No Entries

35 Multi Colour — Minimal Pattern HP/GI/MI

134 Four Seasons Butterfly Effect K Dance
137 Forestlands RB Miss Aotearoa H & D Bishell
155 Maungatua Nova’'s Dymamo (Scr) Y & R Brosnan

156 Honeybourne Hot Gossip Y & R Brosnan



Judge 1 1t 156 2nd 137 3 134 4t
Judge 2 1t 137 2nd 156 3 134 4t
Judge 3 1t 137 2nd 156 3 134 4t

36 Multi Colour — Other (excludes Appaloosa, pintaloosa and minimal pattern) HP/GI/MI
111 Gemtime Regally Rocking It Robin Bennie

118 Bayview Nova’'s Empress B Bell/A Horrocks

125 Eclipse Regaly Entitled T Hellier

136 Bellemara My Remarkable Lulu H & D Bishell

154 Achnacarry Samis Lil Sweetheart Y & R Brosnan
Judge 1 15t 154 2nd 118 3 136 4h 125
Judge 2 1 154 2nd 118 3 111 4t 136
Judge 3 1 118 2nd 154 3 136 4t 111

CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION MULTI-COLOUR HORSE CATEGORY A — HP/GI/MI

Judge 1 Champion 154 Reserve Champion 118
Judge 2 Champion 137 Reserve Champion 154
Judge 3 Champion 118 Reserve Champion 137

37 Solid Colour - Silver - Silver Dapple, Silver Chocolate, Silver Bay — HP/GI/MI
153 Eclipse Porcelain Doll Y & R Brosnan

Judge 1 1st 153 2nd 31 4t
Judge 2 18t 153 2nd 31 4t
Judge 3 18t 153 2nd 31 4t

38 Solid Coloured - Dilute - Palomino, Buckskin, Cremello, Perlino, Champagne, Dun Factor -
HP/GI/MI

No Entries

39 Solid Colour - Other - Bays, Browns, Blacks, Chestnut, Grey and true Roan — HP/GI/MI
105 SWS Jamician Invester D & D Sloan/Bella Holden

108 Bayview Nova’s Gianni Kristi Churches

146 Bayview Nova’s Quicksilva Shone Milsom

155 Maungatua Nova’'s Dymamo Y & R Brosnan
Judge 1 1% 155 2nd 146 31 108 4t 105
Judge 2 1% 146 2nd 155 31 108 4t 105
Judge 3 1t 108 2nd 146 31 155 4t 105

CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION SOLID COLOUR HORSE CATEGORY A — HP/GI/MI

Judge 1 Champion 153 Reserve Champion 155
Judge 2 Champion 153 Reserve Champion 146
Judge 3 Champion 108 Reserve Champion 153




HEAD CLASSES

42

43 Best Head Gelding - 1 Year & Under — Gl

Best Head Colt - 1 Year & Under
No Entries

155 Maungatua Nova’'s Dymamo Y & R Brosnan
Judge 1 1 155 2nd 3 4t
Judge 2 1 155 2nd 3 4t
Judge 3 1 155 2nd 3 4t
44 Best Head Female - 1 Year & Under
No Entries
45 Best Head Colt/Stallion - 2 Years & Over
134 Four Seasons Butterfly Effect K Dance
Judge 1 1% 134 2nd 31 4t
Judge 2 1st 134 2nd 31 4t
Judge 3 1% 134 2nd 31 4t
46 Best Head Gelding - 2 Years & Over — Gl
108 Bayview Nova’s Gianni Kristi Churches
111 Gemtime Regally Rocking It Robin Bennie
125 Eclipse Regaly Entitled T Hellier
146 Bayview Nova’s Quicksilva S Milsom
Judge 1 1%t 125 2nd 108 31 146 4t 111
Judge 2 1% 125 2nd 108 31 146 4t 111
Judge 3 1%t 108 2nd 125 31 111 4t 146
47 Best Head Female - 2 Years & Over MI
105 SWS Jamician Invester D & D Sloan/Bella Holden
118 Bayview Nova’'s Empress B Bell/A Horrocks
137 Forestlands RB Miss Aotearoa H & D Bishell
Judge 1 18t 137 2nd 118 3 105 4t
Judge 2 18t 137 2nd 118 3w 105 4t
Judge 3 18t 137 2nd 118 3w 105 4t
MOVEMENT CLASSES
48 Best Movement - 1 year and under - Gelding — Gl
155 Maungatua Nova’'s Dymamo Y & R Brosnan
Judge 1 1t 155 2nd 31 4t
Judge 2 1t 155 2nd 31 4t
Judge 3 1t 155 2nd 31 4t




49 Best Movement - 1 year and under Filly & Colt
No Entries

50 Best Movement - 2 years and over - Gelding — Gl

108 Bayview Nova’s Gianni Kristi Churches
111 Gemtime Regally Rocking It Robin Bennie
146 Bayview Nova’s Quicksilva Shona Milsom
Judge 1 1 146 2nd 108 3 111 4t
Judge 2 1 108 2nd 146 3 111 4t
Judge 3 1 146 2nd 108 31 111 4t
51 Best Movement - 2 years and over — Stallion / Mare — Ml
105 SWS Jamician Invester D & D Sloan/Bella Holden
118 Bayview Nova’s Empress B Bell/A Horrocks
134 Four Seasons Butterfly Effect K Dance
137 Forestlands RB Miss Aotearoa H & D Bishell
Judge 1 1% 137 2nd 105 31 118 4t 134
Judge 2 1% 137 2nd 105 31 118 4t 134
Judge 3 1st 137 2nd 118 31 105 4t 134

LUNCH BREAK = Minimum 30 Minutes




PERFORMANCE CLASSES

HARNESS CLASSES

56 Best Presented Horse, Vehicle, Harness & Youth Driver — YHP

No Entries

57 Best Presented Horse, Vehicle, Harness & Adult Driver — HP

WHIP CLASSES

No Entries

58 Open to Drive — Adult

149 Dreamcatchers Lil Miss Storm Angela Broadbent
Judge 1 1 149 2nd 3 4t
Judge 2 13t 149 2nd 31 4t
Judge 3 1% 149 2nd 31 4t

59

Novice to Drive — Adult

No Entries

CHAMPION & RESERVE WHIP
(To be determined via a workout from the 15t & 2" placegetters in classes 58 & 59)

Judge 1 Champion 149 Reserve Champion
Judge 2 Champion 149 Reserve Champion
Judge 3 Champion 149 Reserve Champion

60 Youth to Drive — Under 18 years
No Entries
61 Single Pleasure Driving Open Harness Horse - HP/GI/MI/PI
No Entries
62 Single Pleasure Driving Novice Harness Horse — HP/GI/MI/PI
No Entries
63 Single Pleasure Driving & Youth Driver — YHP
No Entries
64 Country Pleasure Driving Open Harness Horse - HP/GI/MI/PI
100 Curraleigh Legacy’s Bella Linda Sheeley
149 Dreamcatchers Lil Miss Storm Angela Broadbent
Judge 1 1t 149 2nd 100 31 4t
Judge 2 1t 149 2nd 100 31 4t
Judge 3 1t 149 2nd 100 31 4t




65 Country Pleasure Driving Novice Harness Horse — HP/GI/MI/PI

No Entries

CHAMPION & RESERVE PLEASURE DRIVING CATEGORY A - HP/GI/MI/PI
(To be determined via a workout from the 1st & 2nd placegetters in classes 64-65)

Judge 1 Champion 149 Reserve Champion 100
Judge 2 Champion 149 Reserve Champion 100
Judge 3 Champion 149 Reserve Champion 100
66 Country Pleasure Driving & Youth Driver — YHP
No Entries
67 Roadster Driving Open Harness Horse - HP/GI/MI/PI
100 Curraleigh Legacy’s Bella Linda Sheeley
149 Dreamcatchers Lil Miss Storm Angela Broadbent
Judge 1 1 100 2nd 149 3 4t
Judge 2 1 100 2nd 149 31 4t
Judge 3 18t 100 2nd 149 3 4t

68 Roadster Driving Novice Harness Horse — HP/GI/MI/PI

No Entries

CHAMPION & RESERVE ROADSTER DRIVING CATEGORY A - HP/GI/MI/PI
(To be determined via a workout from the 1st & 2nd placegetters in classes 67 & 68)

Judge 1 Champion 100 Reserve Champion 149
Judge 2 Champion 100 Reserve Champion 149
Judge 3 Champion 100 Reserve Champion 149
69 Roadster Driving & Youth Driver — YHP
No Entries
TRAIL CLASSES
70 Trail at Halter - Open - HP/GI/MI/PI
100 Curraleigh Legacy’s Bella Linda Sheeley
108 Bayview Nova’s Gianni Kristi Churches
148 Damebreeze Diamond Bayonet Babe  Angela Broadbent
149 Dreamcatchers Lil Miss Storm Angela Broadbent
157 Summerlea Dash of China Y & R Brosnan
Judge 1 1t 100 2nd 149 3 108 4t 157
Judge 2 1t 100 2nd 149 31 108 4t 148
Judge 3 1t 100 2nd 108 3rd 149 4t 148
71 Trail at Halter - Novice — HP/GI/MI/PI
101 Curraleigh Legacy’s Diamond Linda Sheeley
107 ALH Lady of Liberty Kristi Churches
118 Bayview Nova’s Empress B Bell/A Horrocks




Judge 1 1 118 2nd 107 3 101 4t
Judge 2 1t 118 2nd 107 3 101 4t
Judge 3 1t 118 2nd 107 3 101 4t

CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION TRAIL AT HALTER CATEGORY A — HP/GI/MI/PI

(Chosen based on scores from classes 70 & 71)

Judge 1 Champion 100 Reserve Champion 149
Judge 2 Champion 100 Reserve Champion 149
Judge 3 Champion 100 Reserve Champion 108
72 Trail at Halter & Junior Youth Handler — YHP
No Entries
73 Trail at Halter & Senior Youth Handler — YHP
102 Eclipse Rebel’s Frosty Devil Bella Holden
Judge 1 1% 102 2nd 31 4t
Judge 2 1% 102 2nd 31 4t
Judge 3 18t 102 2nd 31 4t
HUNTER CLASSES
74 Hunter - Open - Category A — HP/GI/MI/PI
100 Curraleigh Legacy’s Bella Linda Sheeley
108 Bayview Nova's Gianni Kristi Churches
148 Damebreeze Diamons Bayonet Babe  Angela Broadbent
149 Dreamcatchers Lil Miss Storm Angela Broadbent
157 Summerlea Dash of China Y & R Brosnan
Judge 1 1%t 100 2nd 148 3 157 4t 108
Judge 2 1%t 157 2nd 100 31 148 4t 108
Judge 3 1%t 157 2nd 100 3 148 4t 108
75 Hunter - Novice - Category A — HP/GI/MI/PI
101 Curraleigh Legacy’s Diamond Linda Sheeley
107 ALH Lady of Liberty Kristi Churches
118 Bayview Nova’'s Empress B Bell/A Horrocks
Judge 1 1t 118 2nd 107 31 101 4t
Judge 2 1t 118 2nd 107 3 101 4t
Judge 3 1t 118 2nd 107 3 101 4t
CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION HUNTER CATEGORY A — HP/GI/MI/PI
(Chosen based on scores from classes 74 & 75)
Judge 1 Champion 118 Reserve Champion 100
Judge 2 Champion 118 Reserve Champion 157
Judge 3 Champion 118 Reserve Champion 157
76 Hunter & Junior Youth Handler A — YHP

No Entries




77 Hunter & Senior Youth Handler A — YHP

102 Eclipse Rebel’s Frosty Devil Bella Holden
Judge 1 1% 102 2nd 3 4t
Judge 2 1 102 2nd 3 4t
Judge 3 1 102 2nd 3 4t

78 Fault & Out Category A - GI/MI/PI

100 Curraleigh Legacy’s Bella Linda Sheeley

101 Curraleigh Legacy’s Diamond Linda Sheeley

148 Damebreeze Diamond Bayonet Babe  Angela Broadbent

149 Dreamcatchers Lil Miss Storm Angela Broadbent
Judge 1 1 100 2nd 148 3 101 4t 149
Judge 2 1 100 2nd 148 3 101 4t 149
Judge 3 1t 100 2nd 148 3 101 4th 149

SUPREME CHAMPION / RUNNER UP SUPREME CHAMPION PERFORMANCE CAT A

AMHC Premier Supreme to receive a rug sponsored by Brick Bay Equine and Ubersnug
WMHC Premier Supreme to receive a rug sponsored by The Horse Wearhouse

Judge 1 Supreme Champion 100 Runner Up Supreme Champion 149
Judge 2 Supreme Champion 100 Runner Up Supreme Champion 149
Judge 3 Supreme Champion 100 Runner Up Supreme Champion 118

Classes to be counted —

Harness -one harness class either Country Pleasure, Single pleasure or Roadster
Trail
Jumping one jumping class either Hunter or Jumper

Number of 1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Horses in Class
1 1
2 2 1
3 3 2 1
4 or More 4 3 2 1

End of Day One



DAY TWO — CATEGORY B

BEST PRESENTED

81 Best Presented Horse and Adult Handler (18 years and over) — HP

127 Riverview Rockstar INXS D & W Macdonald
159 Eclipse Magical Radiance R Broshan
Judge 1 1 127 2nd 159 31 4t
Judge 2 1 159 2nd 127 31 4t
Judge 3 1 127 2nd 159 3 4t
YOUTH -HALTER
79 Best Presented Horse & Junior Youth Handler — YHP
123 Maungatua Titans Invictus Tilly Harrison
Judge 1 1% 123 2nd 31 4t
Judge 2 1% 123 2nd 31 4t
Judge 3 18t 123 2nd 31 4th
80 Best Presented Horse & Senior Youth Handler — YHP
103 BM Sov-Reigns Desert Eagle Bella Holden
Judge 1 18t 103 2nd 31 4t
Judge 2 1% 103 2nd 31 4t
Judge 3 1%t 103 2nd 31 4t
100 Junior Youth Handler and Category B Horse — YHP
123 Maungatua Titans Invictus Tilly Harrison
Judge 1 18t 123 2nd 3 4t
Judge 2 1%t 123 2nd 31 4t
Judge 3 1% 123 2nd 3 4t
101 Senior Youth Handler and Category B Horse — YHP
103 BM Sov-Reigns Desert Eagle Bella Holden
Judge 1 1% 103 2nd 31 4t
Judge 2 1% 103 2nd 31 4t
Judge 3 1t 103 2nd 31 4t
118 Multi Colour Horse & Youth Handler
No Entries
119 Solid Colour Horse & Youth Handler
103 BM Sov-Reigns Desert Eagle Bella Holden
Judge 1 1t 103 2nd 31 4t
Judge 2 1t 103 2nd 31 4t
Judge 3 1t 103 2nd 31 4t

130 Junior Youth Showmanship — HP/YHP
No Entries




131 Senior Youth Showmanship — HP/YHP

104 Pinehaven Gentlemen Prefer Blondes  Bella Holden
Judge 1 15t 104 2nd 3 4"
Judge 2 1% 104 2nd 31 4"
Judge 3 1 104 2nd 3 4t
CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION YOUTH SHOWMANSHIP - YHP
(Chosen based on scores from classes 130 & 131)
Judge 1 Champion 104 Reserve Champion
Judge 2 Champion 104 Reserve Champion
Judge 3 Champion 104 Reserve Champion
SHOWMANSHIP CLASSES
All competitors can show in only one showmanship class
132 Adult Showmanship — Novice — HP
128 Bayview Novas Zefyr D & W Macdonald
Judge 1 1% 128 2nd 31 4t
Judge 2 1% 128 2nd 31 4t
Judge 3 18t 128 2nd 31 4t
133 Adult Showmanship — Open — HP
106 Sheokes Bucks Baby Im Hot Kristi Churches
150 Ad Alta A Lil Bit Posh Angela Broadbent
Judge 1 1%t 106 2nd 150 31 4t
Judge 2 1 106 2nd 150 3 4t
Judge 3 1 106 2nd 150 3 4t
CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION ADULT SHOWMANSHIP — HP
(Chosen based on scores from classes 132 & 133)
Judge 1 Champion 106 Reserve Champion 150
Judge 2 Champion 106 Reserve Champion 150
Judge 3 Champion 106 Reserve Champion 150
YOUNGSTOCK CLASSES
82 Foal/Weanling Filly - 31" and under HP
No Entries
83 Foal/weanling Filly over 31” & up to and including 33" HP
No Entries
84 Yearling Filly - 31" & up to and including 34" HP
130 Gemtime Reigning Candy L Barraclough
158 Razyana Secrets Moonlight Shadow Y & R Brosnan
Judge 1 1t 130 2nd 158 3¢ 4t
Judge 2 1t 158 2nd 130 3¢ 4t




Judge 3

| 1%

130

ond |

158

| 39|

4th |

85

Yearling Filly over 34" & up to and including 36" HP

121 Maungatua Titans J'adore JB & MS Miller/A Horrocks
131 Gemtime Pure Envy L Barraclough

141 Razyana Vega’s Precious Secret Kirstie McGrall

Judge 1 1 131 2nd 121 3 141 4t
Judge 2 1 121 2nd 131 3 141 4t
Judge 3 1 121 2nd 131 3 141 4t

CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION YEARLING FILLY CATEGORY B - HP

Judge 1 Champion 130 Reserve Champion 158
Judge 2 Champion 121 Reserve Champion 158
Judge 3 Champion 130 Reserve Champion 121

86

87

88

89

Foal/Weanling Gelding —=31" and under - HP/GI
No Entries

Foal/weanling Gelding over 31” & up to and including 33" HP/GI
No Entries

Yearling Gelding - 31" & up to and including 34" - HP/GI
No Entries

Yearling Gelding — Over 34" & up to and including 36" HP/GI

113 Gemtime Rock Candy Susan Baker

110 Maungatua Star of the Night Kristi Churches

145 Razyana Secrets Desert Prince RLD Syndicate

Judge 1 1%t 110 2nd 145 31 113 4t
Judge 2 1% 110 2nd 113 3 145 4t
Judge 3 1% 110 2nd 145 31 113 4t

CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION YEARLING GELDING CATEGORY B - HP/GI

Judge 1 Champion 110 Reserve Champion 145

Judge 2 Champion 110 Reserve Champion 113

Judge 3 Champion 110 Reserve Champion 145
90 Foal/Weanling Colt — 31" & under HP

135 Four Seasons Devils Advocate K Dance

Judge 1 1t 135 2nd 3 4t

Judge 2 1t 135 2nd 3 4t

Judge 3 1t 135 2nd 3¢ 4t
91 Foal/Weanling Colt - over 31"up to & including 33” HP

No Entries




CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION FOAL/WEANLING COLT CATEGORYB - HP

Judge 1 Champion 135 Reserve Champion
Judge 2 Champion 135 Reserve Champion
Judge 3 Champion 135 Reserve Champion
92 Yearling Colt 31" & up to and including 34" HP
120 Bayview Reigns Jocomotion B Bell/A Horrocks
115 Divine Creations Casanova’s Gold Barbara Winthrop
126 Parahellier Azure Hills T Hellier
Judge 1 1 120 2nd 115 3¢ 126 4t
Judge 2 1 120 2nd 115 3 126 4t
Judge 3 1 120 2nd 115 3 126 4t
93 Yearling Colt Over 34" & up to & including 36" HP
132 Gemtime Pure Class L Barraclough
142 Razyana Can’t Keepa Secret Kirstie McGrall
Judge 1 1% 132 2nd 142 31 4t
Judge 2 1% 132 2nd 142 31 4t
Judge 3 1t 132 2nd 142 31 4t

CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION YEARLING COLT CATEGORYB - HP

Judge 1 Champion 120 Reserve Champion 132
Judge 2 Champion 132 Reserve Champion 120
Judge 3 Champion 132 Reserve Champion 142
MARE CLASSES
94 Mare 2 Years — HP/MI
109 Bayview Admirals Mia Kristi Churches
122 Maungatua Titans White Suede JB & MS Miller/A Horrocks
133 Gemtime Madam Sass L Barraclough
139 Summerlea Social Butterfly H & D Bishell
143 Razyana Secrets Apache Cat Kirstie McGrall
151 BRSS Dream’s Cyclonic Girl Angela Broadbent
Judge 1 1t 109 2nd 122 31 139 4t 133
Judge 2 1t 122 2nd 133 3 151 4t 139
Judge 3 1t 122 2nd 133 3 109 4t 151
95 Mare 3 Years and over — HP/MI
116 Bayview Reign’s Klassique Barbara Winthrop
159 Eclipse Magical Radiance Y & R Brosnan
Judge 1 1t 116 2nd 159 31 4t
Judge 2 1t 116 2nd 159 31 4t
Judge 3 1t 159 2nd 116 31 4t




CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION MARE CATEGORY B — HP/MI

Judge 1 Champion 109 Reserve Champion 122
Judge 2 Champion 122 Reserve Champion 133
Judge 3 Champion 122 Reserve Champion 133

GELDING CLASSES

96 Gelding 2 and 3 years - HP/GI

127 Riverview Rockstar INXS D & W Macdonald
Judge 1 1 127 2nd 31 4t
Judge 2 1 127 2nd 31 4t
Judge 3 1 127 2nd 31 4t
97 Gelding 4 years and over - HP/GI123
123 Maungatua Titans Invictus JB & MS Miller/A Horrocks
128 Bayview Novas Zefyr D & W Macdonald
140 Summerlea Ecstasy in Disguise H & D Bishell
144 Razyana Red Hot in Vegas RLD Syndicate
152 Bayview Nova’s Conquest S & J McGuire
Judge 1 1%t 140 2nd 123 31 144 4t 152
Judge 2 1%t 123 2nd 140 31 152 4t 128
Judge 3 1% 123 2nd 140 31 152 4t 144
CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION GELDING CATEGORY B - HP/GI
Judge 1 Champion 140 Reserve Champion 123
Judge 2 Champion 123 Reserve Champion 127
Judge 3 Champion 123 Reserve Champion 127

STALLION CLASSES

98 Stallion 2 Years — HP

138 Mahana Playmate H & D Bishell
Judge 1 1% 138 2nd 31 4t
Judge 2 1t 138 2nd 3 4t
Judge 3 1t 138 2nd 3 4t

99
No Entries

Stallion 3 years and over — HP

CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION STALLION CATEGORY B —HP

Judge 1 Champion 138 Reserve Champion
Judge 2 Champion 138 Reserve Champion
Judge 3 Champion 138 Reserve Champion




SUPREME CHAMPION / RUNNER UP SUPREME CHAMPION CAT B - HP/GI/MI
(To be judged from all Champions and Reserve Champions)

AMHC Premier Supreme to receive a rug sponsored by Brick Bay Equine and Ubersnug
WMHC Premier Supreme to receive a rug sponsored by The Horsewear House

Judge 1 Supreme Champion 130 Runner Up Supreme Champion 120
Judge 2 Supreme Champion 122 Runner Up Supreme Champion 123
Judge 3 Supreme Champion 130 Runner Up Supreme Champion 122

There will be a 5-10 minute break for horses and handlers to get ready for heritage

HERITAGE HALTER CLASSES

HERITAGE Horses can either enter the heritage classes or the standard halter classes but NOT
BOTH i.e. once a horse shows in the heritage classes it remains in the heritage classes
ALL season. But you can still enter other NZMHA classes for best presented,
showmanship, youth, head and all performance. Please refer to the NZMHA Website for a full
description of an ideal heritage horse. Page 33 of 35 Rulebook Part B — Show Rules

102 Heritage Halter Youngstock - 1yr and under fillies geldings and colts HP/HI
No Entries

103 Heritage Halter Junior - 2 -3yrs - mares,geldings and stallions HP/HI
No Entries

104 Heritage Halter - 4yrs and over - mares HP/HI

104 Pinehaven Gentlemen Prefer Blondes  Bella Holden

129 Ad Alta Save The Best for Last D & W Macdonald

150 Ad Alta A Lil Bit Posh Angela Broadbent
Judge 1 1st 150 2nd 104 3rd 129 4t
Judge 2 1st 150 2nd 104 3rd 129 4t
Judge 3 1st 150 2nd 104 3rd 129 4t

105 Heritage Halter - 4yrs and over - geldings and stallions HP/HI
No Entries

CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION HERITAGE HORSE CATEGORY B
1st and 2nd Placegetters from classes 103 - 106 HP/HI

Judge 1 Champion 150 Reserve Champion 104
Judge 2 Champion 150 Reserve Champion 104
Judge 3 Champion 150 Reserve Champion 104




106 Heritage Multi Colour - HI

104 Pinehaven Gentlemen Prefer Blondes Bella Holden

129 Ad Alta Save The Best for Last D & W Macdonald

150 Ad Alta A Lil Bit Posh Angela Broadbent
Judge 1 1st 150 2nd 104 3 129 4t
Judge 2 1st 150 2nd 104 3rd 129 4t
Judge 3 1st 150 2nd 104 3 129 4t

107 Heritage Solid Colour — Hl
No Entries

CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION COLOUR HERITAGE HORSE CATEGORY B
1st and 2nd Placegetters from classes 107 & 108 - Hi

Judge 1 Champion 150 Reserve Champion 104
Judge 2 Champion 150 Reserve Champion 104
Judge 3 Champion 150 Reserve Champion 104

108 Heritage Movement - Hi

104 Pinehaven Gentlemen Prefer Blondes Bella Holden
129 Ad Alta Save The Best for Last D & W Macdonald
150 Ad Alta A Lil Bit Posh Angela Broadbent
Judge 1 1st 108 2nd 150 3 129 4t
Judge 2 1st 129 2nd 104 3 150 4t
Judge 3 1st 150 2nd 129 3 104 4t
NZ BRED

(The horse, to be eligible to be shown in these classes both Sire and Dam must have been bred in
New Zealand (not in Utero Imports)

109 Youngstock - 1 year and under; Fillies, Geldings and Colts in the same class

110 Maungatua Star of the Night Kristi Churches

113 Gemtime Rock Candy Susan Baker

115 Divine Creations Casanova’s Gold Barbara Winthrop

126 Parahellier Azure Hills T Hellier

130 Gemtime Reigning Candy L Barraclough

131 Gemtime Pure Envy L Barraclough

132 Gemtime Pure Class L Barraclough

142 Razyana Can’t Keepa Secret Kirstie McGrall
Judge 1 Champion 130 Reserve 110 3 142 4t 132
Judge 2 Champion 132 Reserve 110 3 130 4t 115
Judge 3 Champion 130 Reserve 132 3 142 4t 110

110 Junior - 2- & 3-Year-Old; Fillies, Geldings and Stallions in the same class

127
133
138

Riverview Rockstar INXS
Gemtime Madam Sass
Mahana Playmate

D & W Macdonald
L Barraclough
H & D Bishell




151 BRSS Dream’s Cyclonic Girl Angela Broadbent
Judge 1 Champion 133 Reserve 138 3 127 4t 151
Judge 2 Champion 133 Reserve 127 3 138 4t 151
Judge 3 Champion 133 Reserve 127 3 138 4t 151
111 Senior - 4 and Older; Mares, Geldings and Stallions in the same class
129 Ad Alta Save The Best for Last D & W Macdonald
Judge 1 Champion 129 Reserve 3 4t
Judge 2 Champion 129 Reserve 3 4t
Judge 3 Champion 129 Reserve 3 4t
CHAMPION OF CHAMPIONS NZ BRED HORSE CAT B
1st Placegetters from classes 109 - 111
Judge 1 Champion of Champions 130
Judge 2 Champion of Champions 132
Judge 3 Champion of Champions 130
COLOUR CLASSES -refer rule B04.03 for definitions
112 Multi-Colour - Appaloosa & Pintaloosa - HP/GI/MI
135 Four Seasons Devils Advocate K Dance
Judge 1 18t 135 2nd 31 4t
Judge 2 18t 135 2nd 31 4t
Judge 3 13t 135 2nd 31 4t
113 Multi Colour — Minimal Pattern HP/GI/MI
113 Gemtime Rock Candy Susan Baker
132 Gemtime Pure Class L Barraclough
140 Summerlea Ecstasy in Disguise (Scr) H & D Bishell
151 BRSS Dream’s Cyclonic Girl Angela Broadbent
158 Razyana Secrets Moonlight Shadow Y & R Brosnan
Judge 1 1t 132 2nd 158 3 151 4t 113
Judge 2 1% 132 2nd 113 3 151 4t 158
Judge 3 1t 132 2nd 158 31 151 4th 113
114 Multi Colour — Other (excludes Appaloosa, pintaloosa and minimal pattern) HP/GI/MI

109 Bayview Admirals Mia Kristi Churches

127 Riverview Rockstar INXS D & W Macdonald

131 Gemtime Pure Envy L Barraclough

139 Summerlea Social Butterfly (Scr) H & D Bishell
Judge 1 1t 131 2nd 127 31 109 4t
Judge 2 1t 131 2nd 127 31 109 4t
Judge 3 1t 109 2nd 131 31 127 4th




CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION MULTI-COLOUR HORSE CAT B — HP/GI/MI

Judge 1 Champion 131 Reserve Champion 127
Judge 2 Champion 131 Reserve Champion 132
Judge 3 Champion 132 Reserve Champion 158

115 Solid Colour - Silver - Silver Dapple, Silver Chocolate, Silver Bay — HP/GI/MI

110 Maungatua Star of the Night Kristi Churches

123 Maungatua Titans Invictis JB & MS Miller/A Horrocks

159 Eclipse Magical Radiance Y & R Brosnan
Judge 1 1 123 2nd 110 3 159 4t
Judge 2 1 123 2nd 110 3 159 4t
Judge 3 1st 123 2nd 110 3 159 4t

116 Solid Coloured - Dilute - Palomino, Buckskin, Cremello, Perlino, Champagne, Dun Factor -

HP/GI/MI

115 Divine Creations Casanova’s Gold Barbara Winthrop

145 Razyana Secrets Desert Prince RLD Syndicate

Judge 1 1t 145 2nd 115 31 4t
Judge 2 1t 145 2nd 115 31 4t
Judge 3 1t 145 2nd 115 31 4t

117 Solid Colour - Other - Bays, Browns, Blacks, Chestnut, Grey and true Roan — HP/GI/MI

116 Bayview Reign’s Klassique Barbara Winthrop

126 Parahellier Azure Hills T Hellier

128 Bayview Novas Zefyr D & W Macdonald

130 Gemtime Reigning Candy L Barraclough

133 Gemtime Madam Sass L Barraclough

138 Mahana Playmate (Scr) H & D Bishell

141 Razyana Vega’s Precious Secret (Scr) Kirstie McGrail

143 Razyana Secrets Apache Cat Kirstie McGrall

144 Razyana Red Hot in Vegas RLD Syndicate

152 Bayview Nova’s Conquest S & J MaGuire
Judge 1 1t 130 2nd 133 31 116 4t 143
Judge 2 1t 116 2nd 130 31 133 4t 126
Judge 3 1t 133 2nd 130 31 144 4t 143

CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION SOLID COLOUR HORSE CAT B - HP/GI/MI

Judge 1 Champion 123 Reserve Champion 110
Judge 2 Champion 123 Reserve Champion 110
Judge 3 Champion 123 Reserve Champion 133




HEAD CLASSES

120 Best Head Colt - 1 Year & Under
115 Divine Creations Casanova’s Gold Barbara Winthrop
126 Parahellier Azure Hills T Hellier
135 Four Seasons Devils Advocate K Dance
Judge 1 1 135 2nd 115 31 126 4t
Judge 2 1 115 2nd 126 3 135 4t
Judge 3 1 135 2nd 115 31 126 4t
121 Best Head Gelding - 1 Year & Under — Gl
110 Maungatua Star of the Night Kristi Churches
113 Gemtime Rock Candy Susan Baker
145 Razyana Secrets Desert Prince RLD Syndicate
Judge 1 1 145 2nd 110 3 113 4t
Judge 2 1% 110 2nd 145 3 113 4t
Judge 3 1% 145 2nd 110 3 113 4t
122 Best Head Female - 1 Year & Under
No Entries
123 Best Head Colt/Stallion - 2 Years & Over
No Entries
124 Best Head Gelding - 2 Years & Over — Gl
123 Maungatua Titans Invictis JB & MS Miller/A Horrocks
127 Riverview Rockstar INXS D & W Macdonald
144 Razyana Red Hot in Vegas RLD Syndicate
152 Bayview Nova’s Conquest S & J MaGuire
Judge 1 1%t 152 2nd 127 3 123 4t 144
Judge 2 1% 123 2nd 152 3 127 4t 144
Judge 3 1% 123 2nd 127 31 152 4t 144
125 Best Head Female - 2 Years & Over Mi

109 Bayview Admirals Mia Kristi Churches

116 Bayview Reign’s Klassique Barbara Winthrop

122 Maunganui Titans White Suede JB & MS Miller/A Horrocks

139 Summerlea Social Butterfly (Scr) H & D Bishell

143 Razyana Secrets Apache Cat Kirstie McGrall

151 BRSS Dream’s Cyclonic Girl Angela Broadbent
Judge 1 1t 109 2nd 122 31 151 4t 143
Judge 2 1t 109 2nd 143 31 122 4t 151
Judge 3 1t 109 2nd 116 31 122 4t 151




MOVEMENT CLASSES

126 Best Movement - 1 year and under - Gelding — Gl

110 Maungatua Star of the Night Kristi Churches

113 Gemtime Rock Candy Susan Baker

145 Razyana Secrets Desert Prince RLD Syndicate
Judge 1 15t 145 2nd 110 3 113 4th
Judge 2 1 145 2nd 113 3 110 4t
Judge 3 1 145 2nd 110 3 113 4t

127 Best Movement - 1 year and under Filly & Colt

115 Divine Creations Casanova’s Gold Barbara Winthrop

126 Parahellier Azure Hills (Scr) T Hellier

134 Four Seasons Devils Advocate (Scr) K Dance

Judge 1 1st 115 2nd 3 4t
Judge 2 1st 115 2nd 3 4t
Judge 3 1% 115 2nd 31 4t

128 Best Movement - 2 years and over - Gelding — Gl

123 Maungatua Titans Invictus JB & MS Miller/A Horrocks

127 Riverview Rockstar INXS D & W Macdonald

128 Bayview Novas Zefyr D & W Macdonald

144 Razyana Red Hot in Vegas RLD Syndicate
Judge 1 1% 123 2nd 127 31 144 4t 128
Judge 2 1%t 123 2nd 127 31 128 4t 144
Judge 3 1%t 123 2nd 127 31 144 4t 128

129 Best Movement - 2 years and over — Stallion / Mare — Ml

109 Bayview Admirals Mia Kristi Churches

116 Bayview Reign’s Klassique Barbara Winthrop

122 Maungatua Titans White Suede JB & MS Miller/A Horrocks

139 Summerlea Social Butterfly (Scr) H & D Bishell

143 Razyana Secrets Apache Cat Kirstie McGrall

151 BRSS Dream’s Cyclonic Girl Angela Broadbent
Judge 1 1t 122 2nd 109 31 143 4t 116
Judge 2 1t 143 2nd 122 31 109 4t 151
Judge 3 1t 109 2nd 122 3 143 4t 116

LUNCH BREAK — Minimum 30 Minutes



PERFORMANCE CLASSES

HARNESS CLASSES

134 Best Presented Horse, Vehicle, Harness & Youth Driver — YHP
No Entries

135 Best Presented Horse, Vehicle, Harness & Adult Driver — HP
No Entries

WHIP CLASSES

136 Open to Drive — Adult
No Entries

137 Novice to Drive — Adult

150 Ad Alta A Lil Bit Posh Angela Broadbent
Judge 1 1% 150 2nd 31 4t
Judge 2 1st 150 2nd 31 4t
Judge 3 1st 150 2nd 31 4t

CHAMPION & RESERVE WHIP
(To be determined via a workout from the 1st & 2nd placegetters in classes 136 & 137)

Judge 1 Champion 150 Reserve Champion
Judge 2 Champion 150 Reserve Champion
Judge 3 Champion 150 Reserve Champion

138 Youth to Drive - Under 18 years
No Entries

139 Single Pleasure Driving Open Harness Horse - HP/GI/MI/PI
No Entries

140 Single Pleasure Driving Novice Harness Horse — HP/GI/MI/PI
No Entries

141 Single Pleasure Driving & Youth Driver — YHP
No Entries

142 Country Pleasure Driving Open Harness Horse - HP/GI/MI/PI

150 Ad Alta A Lil Bit Posh Angela Broadbent
Judge 1 1 150 2nd 3 4t
Judge 2 1 150 2nd 3 4t
Judge 3 1 150 2nd 3¢ 4t




143 Country Pleasure Driving Novice Harness Horse — HP/GI/MI/PI
No Entries

CHAMPION & RESERVE COUNTRY PLEASURE DRIVING CATEGORY B - HP/GI/MI/PI
(To be determined via a workout from the 1st & 2nd placegetters in classes 142 & 143)

Judge 1 Champion 150 Reserve Champion
Judge 2 Champion 150 Reserve Champion
Judge 3 Champion 150 Reserve Champion

144 Country Pleasure Driving & Youth Driver — YHP
No Entries

145 Roadster Driving Open Harness Horse - HP/GI/MI/PI
No Entries

146 Roadster Driving Novice Harness Horse — HP/GI/MI/PI

150 Ad Alta A Lil Bit Posh Angela Broadbent
Judge 1 1% 150 2nd 31 4t
Judge 2 1% 150 2nd 31 4t
Judge 3 1st 150 2nd 31 4t

CHAMPION & RESERVE ROADSTER DRIVING CATEGORY B - HP/GI/MI/PI
(To be determined via a workout from the 1st & 2nd placegetters in classes 145 & 146)

Judge 1 Champion 150 Reserve Champion
Judge 2 Champion 150 Reserve Champion
Judge 3 Champion 150 Reserve Champion

147 Roadster Driving & Youth Driver — YHP
No Entries

TRAIL CLASSES

148 Trail at Halter - Open - HP/GI/MI/PI

106 Sheokes Bucks Baby Im Hot Kristi Churches

150 Ad Alta A Lil Bit Posh Angela Broadbent

152 Bayview Nova’s Conquest S & J MacGuire
Judge 1 1t 106 2nd 150 3 152 4t
Judge 2 1t 106 2nd 150 31 152 4t
Judge 3 1t 106 2nd 150 31 152 4t




149 Trail at Halter - Novice — HP/GI/MI/PI

128 Bayview Novas Zefyr D & W Macdonald
Judge 1 1% 128 2nd 3 4t
Judge 2 1% 128 2nd 3 4t
Judge 3 1 128 2nd 31 4t

CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION TRAIL AT HALTER CATEGORY B — HP/GI/MI/PI
(Chosen based on scores from classes 148 & 149)

Judge 1 Champion 106 Reserve Champion 150
Judge 2 Champion 106 Reserve Champion 150
Judge 3 Champion 106 Reserve Champion 150

150 Trail at Halter & Junior Youth Handler — YHP
No Entries

151 Trail at Halter & Senior Youth Handler — YHP

103 BM Sov-Reigns Desert Eagle Bella Holden
Judge 1 1% 103 2nd 31 4th
Judge 2 18t 103 2nd 31 4t
Judge 3 1st 103 2nd 31 4t
HUNTER CLASSES
152 Hunter - Open - Category A — HP/GI/MI/PI
106 Sheokes Bucks Baby Im Hot Kristi Churches
152 Bayview Nova’s Conquest S & J MaGuire
Judge 1 1%t 152 2nd 106 31 4t
Judge 2 1 152 2nd 106 3 4t
Judge 3 1 152 2nd 106 3 4t

153 Hunter - Novice - Category A — HP/GI/MI/PI

128 Bayview Novas Zefyr (D/Q’d) D & W Macdonald

150 Ad Alta A Lil Bit Posh (D/Q’d) Angela Broadbent
Judge 1 18t 2nd 31 4t
Judge 2 18t 2nd 31 4t
Judge 3 18t 2nd 3 4t

CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION HUNTER CATEGORY B — HP/GI/MI/PI
(Chosen based on scores from classes 152 &153)

Judge 1 Champion 152 Reserve Champion 106
Judge 2 Champion 152 Reserve Champion 106
Judge 3 Champion 152 Reserve Champion 106

154 Hunter & Junior Youth Handler B — YHP
No Entries



155 Hunter & Senior Youth Handler B — YHP

103 BM Sov-Reigns Desert Eagle Bella Holden
Judge 1 1 103 2nd 3¢ 4t
Judge 2 1 103 2nd 3 4t
Judge 3 1 103 2nd 3 4t
156 Fault & Out Category B - GI/MI/PI
128 Bayview Novas Zefyr D & W Macdonald
150 Ad Alta A Lil Bit Posh Angela Broadbent
Judge 1 1 150 2nd 128 3 4t
Judge 2 1 150 2nd 128 3 4t
Judge 3 1 150 2nd 128 3 4t

SUPREME CHAMPION / RUNNER UP SUPREME CHAMPION PERFORMANCE CAT B

AMHC Premier Supreme to receive a rug sponsored by Brick Bay Equine and Ubersnug
WMHC Premier Supreme to receive a rug sponsored by The Horsewear House

Judge 1 Supreme Champion 106 Runner Up Supreme Champion 150
Judge 2 Supreme Champion 106 Runner Up Supreme Champion 150
Judge 3 Supreme Champion 106 Runner Up Supreme Champion 150

Classes to be counted —

Harness -one harness class either Country Pleasure, Single pleasure or Roadster
Trail

Jumping one jumping class either Hunter or Jumper

Number of 1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Horses in Class
1 1
2 2 1
3 3 2 1
4 or More 4 3 2 1

End of Day Two




